PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2742909

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
HOERBIGER DRIVETRAIN MECHATRONICS B.V.B.A. 08/29/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	TRANSMISIONES Y EQUIPOS MECANICOS S.A. DE C.V.				
Street Address:	AVENIDA 5 DE FEBRERO NO. 2115				
Internal Address:	FRACCIONAMIENTO INDUSTRIAL BENITO JUAREZ				
City:	QUERETARO				
State/Country:	MEXICO				
Postal Code:	76120				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13		139893	9333		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (216)621-4)72			
Phone: 216-621-22					
Email: rkline@tarolli.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO					
Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH ST. SUITE 1700					
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P30-022778-GEN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN		
Signature:		/Matthew M. Shaheen/			
Date:		02/26/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=P30022778GENASSIGNMENT#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hoerbiger Drivetrain Mechatronics B.V.B.A., a corporation having a place of business at Autobaan 20, 8210 Loppem, Belgium, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest of:

U.S. Patent Appln. Serial No. 13/989,333, filed May 23, 2013; which is a U.S. national phase filing of PCT Appln. No. PCT/EP2011/005825, filed November 18, 2011; and which claims priority from European Appln. No. 10015007.7

WHEREAS, Transmisiones y Equipos Mecánicos, S.A. de C.V., a corporation having a place of business at Avenida 5 de Febrero No. 2115, Fraccionamiento Industrial Benito Juarez, Queretaro, 76120 Mexico, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Appln. Serial No. 13/989,333, filed May 23, 2013; which is a U.S. national phase filing of PCT Appln. No. PCT/EP2011/005825, filed November 18, 2011; and which claims priority from European Appln. No. 10015007.7

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said Hoerbiger Drivetrain Mechatronics B.V.B.A. does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Transmisiones y Equipos Mecánicos, S.A. de C.V. its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Appln. Serial No. 13/989,333, filed May 23, 2013; which is a U.S. national phase filing of PCT Appln. No. PCT/EP2011/005825, filed November 18, 2011; and which claims priority from European Appln. No. 10015007.7 and including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said U.S. Patent Appln. Serial No. 13/989,333, filed May 23, 2013; which is a U.S. national phase filing of PCT Appln. No. PCT/EP2011/005825, filed November 18, 2011; and which claims priority from European Appln. No. 10015007.7 and any and all reissues and extensions of patents granted upon said patent and patent applications; and we agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by Transmisiones y Equipos Mecánicos, S.A. de C.V., its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its right in U.S. Patent Appln. Serial No. 13/989,333, filed May 23, 2013; which is a U.S. national phase filing of PCT Appln. No. PCT/EP2011/005825, filed November 18, 2011; and which claims priority from European Appln. No. 10015007.7 all without further consideration but at the expense of Transmisiones y Equipos Mecánicos, S.A. de C.V., its successors or assigns.

Hoerbiger Driverrain Mechatronics B.V.B.A.
Signed this JAN Tormal day of 24, 8, 2013.
By: <u>Harkes Diputer Sitean A.G. 17.</u> JAN Hynn Tran Name: Title:
Witness: Name: Dagobert Wagner Title: Erecutive Vice President